



2026:CGHC:16619



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.396 of 2020

Dhanush Dhivar **Versus** Gangaram

21/03/2025	<p>Ms. Renu Kochar, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Swati Agrawal, Advocate for respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that she has filed better application for condonation of delay today, which is not forming part of the record.</p> <p>List this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>

Nisha