

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 396 of 2020****DHANUSH DHIVAR *versus* GANGARAM****Order Sheet**

<b>28/03/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Leekesh Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rahil Arun Kochar, Advocate for the Applicant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2020 which is an application for condonation of delay.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is not pressing this application for condonation of delay on the ground that he has moved a fresh and better application for condonation of delay in filing of the appeal.</p> <p>In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the appellant, I.A. No. 01/2020 is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02/2025 which is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing of the appeal.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Raj Awasthi, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 3. Hence, no process fee is required to be paid for this respondent.</p>
-------------------	--



Issue notice to the Respondents No. 1 & 2 on payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within 03 weeks..

**Sd/-**  
**(Parth Prateem Sahu)**  
Judge

Dey